

CS No.511/2025

Raja Deepak Madan (Proprietor of M/s. Taj World Fame Builders) Vs. Saroj Bala

10.10.2025

Fresh civil suit is received and self assigned. It be checked and Registered.

Present : Sh. Vineet Bhagat and Sh. Aryaa Nagapl, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff.

This is a fresh suit seeking relief of declaration, possession and injunction on behalf of plaintiff, the application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC is moved alongwith documents, considering the same, documents are taken on record being initial stage.

Now, summons of the suit and notice of the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 be issued to the defendant(s) on PF, speed post and through electronic modes, returnable for **04.11.2025**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/10.10.2025