

CS No. 511/2025
Raja Deepak Madan vs Saroj

22.11.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Bhagat and Ms. Aryaa Nagpal, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff.

Amended memo of parties filed today.

Process issued to the defendant not received back.

Let fresh summons be issued to the defendant on the
fresh address on filing of PF/RC for 12.12.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/22.11.2025