

**CS No.511/2025**  
**Raja Deepak Madan Vs. Saroj Bala**

**14.01.2026**

Present : Ms. Aryaa Nagpal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Asheesh Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on record on behalf of the defendant.

Time sought by Ld. Counsel for the defendant for filing WS.

Put up on **10.02.2026** for filing of WS.

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/14.01.2026