

CS No. 511/2025
Raja Deepak Madan Vs. Saroj Bala

10.02.2026

Present : Ms. Aryaa Nagpal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Asheesh Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Written statement has been filed. Copy supplied to the opposite side. Ld. Counsel for the defendant, however, submits that inadvertently the defendant could not upload page No.80 of the written statement through online mode. Seek permission to upload the said page. Let it be done within 02 days.

Plaintiff shall file replication, if any, before the next date of hearing.

Renotify for filing replication, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on **13.03.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/10.02.2026