

CS No. 511/2025
Raja Deepak Madan Vs. Saroj Bala

13.03.2026

Present : Ms. Aryaa Nagpal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Asheesh Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he has uploaded page No.80 of the written statement on 13.02.2026.

Plaintiff has filed replication to the written statement, copy of which has been supplied. Plaintiff has filed one application U/o. VII Rule 14(3) of CPC along with certain documents, copy supplied. Defendant is directed to file reply to the application before the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing reply as well as disposal of application U/o. VII Rule 14(3) of CPC on **12.05.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/13.03.2026